10-11-2000



FORN: PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

RECOR



TRA\_\_\_\_101484496

EET Y

**EET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  LifeScience Technologies Limited Par  08-0	address of receiving party(ies):
LifeScience Technologies Limited Par (1986) 08-0 3201 Dickerson Pike Nashville, Tennessee 37207	7-2000  Technologies Limited Partnership  otherwise Rept. Dt. #31  Lake Ellenor Drive  Orlando, Florida 32809
□ Individual(s) □ Merger □ General Partnership □ Corporation: a Nevada Limited Partnership □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No	<ul> <li>□ Individual(s) citizenship:</li> <li>□ Association:</li> <li>□ General Partnership:</li> <li>☑ Limited Partnership:</li> <li>□ Corporation-State:</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☑ Other CHANGE OF ADDRESS	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: August 2, 2000  MLD 8.2.00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,839,834  1,848,954  1,885,518  1,957,699	
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Edward T. Colbert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 115.00
KENYON & KENYON 1500 K Street, N.W.Suite 700	□ Enclosed  ⋈ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, DC 20005	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000251 110600 1839834 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 CH 5C:482 attement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Laurie S. Mintzer  Name of Person Signing  Signing	g
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0250

LAW OFFICES OF

## **KENYON & KENYON**

1500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1257 TEL. (202) 220-4200

TEL. (212) 425-7200

FAX. (212) 425-5288

----
SILICON VALLEY OFFICE
RIVERPARK TOWERS, SUITE 600

333 W. SAN CARLOS ST. 5AN JOSE, CA 95110-2731 TEL. (408) 975-7500 FAX. (408) 975-7501

NEW YORK OFFICE

ONE BROADWAY

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10004-1050

08-02-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #31

FRANKFURT OFFICE
SCHILLERSTRASSE 19-25
60313 FRANKFURT AM MAIN
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY
TEL. (49) (69) 97 58 05 0
FAX. (49) (69) 97 58 05 99

WWW.KENYON.COM

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Assignment Division 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 BOX-ASSIGNMENTS

FEE

Re: NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Reg. Nos.: 1,839,834; 1,848,954; 1,885,518 and 1,957,699
Owner: LifeScience Technologies, Limited Partnership
Marks: PRIME 1; PRIME PLUS; PRIMA DERMA and

PRIME PERFECT

Our File No.: 2661/1063

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith for recording is a Change of Address of the receiving party for the above-referenced trademark registrations.

Kindly charge the recordation fee of \$115.00 and any additional fees that may be required, to Deposit Account No. 11-0600 (Ref.: 2661-1063). A copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed for that purpose.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Respectfully submitted, KENYON & KENYON

Laurie S. Mintzer

cc: Edward T. Colbert, Esq.

Karen Feisthamel, Esq.

**RECORDED: 08/02/2000** 

DC01 336176 V 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0251